

Nicosia, 27 October 2022

Announcement

Commencement of trading of common registered shares on EN.A. PLUS

The company SUNRISEMEZZ PLC («SUNRISEMEZZ» or «Company») announces that the trading of the Company's 178,623,895 common registered shares, of nominal value €0.14 each, on the EN.A. PLUS segment of the Alternative Market of the Athens Stock Exchange ("EN.A. PLUS") shall commence on Monday, 31 October 2022. On 20 October 2022, the Listings and Market Operation Committee of the Athens Stock Exchange approved the admission of the Company's shares to EN.A. PLUS (the "Admission").

Piraeus Bank S.A. is the nominated adviser of the Company ("EN.A. Nominated Adviser").

The shares of the Company will trade under the ticker symbol ΣANMEZZ in Greek alphabet and SUNMEZZ in Latin alphabet. The opening price of the Company's shares is set at €0.14 per share. The shares will be credited in the securities accounts of the beneficiaries held in the Dematerialised Securities System (DSS) before the commencement of trading.

The Admission Document drafted for the Admission of the Company's shares on EN.A. PLUS is available in electronic form as from 20 October 2022 on the websites of ATHEX (https://www.athexgroup.gr/el/web/guest/companies-newlistings), the Company (https://www.sunrisemezz.com.cy), and the EN.A. Nominated Adviser (https://www.piraeusholdings.gr). Shareholders and investors interested in more information may refer to the Shareholders' Register Service (tel. (+357) 22 022 885, e-mail: register@sunrisemezz.com.cy) and the IR Service (tel. (+357) 22 022 884, e-mail: investors@sunrisemezz.com.cy).